200 E. Main St

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Lexington, KY 40507
Government

Legislation Text

File #: 0821-19, Version: 1

A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to
execute Change Order No. Two (2) to the Contract with Tyler Technologies, for CAD/RMS Project,
increasing the Contract price by the sum of $3,053 from $1,527,150 to $1,530,203. [Div. of Police,
Weathers]

Authorization to approve Change Order No. 2 and Amendment to R160-2019/R598-2017 with Tyler
Technologies CAD/RMS Project. During a recent review of the project, we discovered that five (5)
items included on Change Order #1 (R160-2019) were actually a discontinuation of ongoing software
maintenance and not part of the original implementation of the project (R598-2017). These items
should not have been included in Change Order #1. The correct amount of the Change Order should
have been a reduction of items in the amount of $96,140, and an increase of items in the amount of
$99,193. The net change from the Change Order will be an increase of $3,053. (L0821-19)
[Weathers/Armstrong]

Budgetary Implications: YES
Advance Document Review:

Law: No

Risk Management: No
Fully Budgeted:
Account Number:  1131-505501-551-96209
This Fiscal Year Impact:  $3,053
Annual Impact: $ -0-
Project:
Activity:
Budget Reference:
Current Balance: $7395

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOVERNMENT:

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Page 1 of 2 Printed on 3/22/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 0821-19, Version: 1

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be
and hereby is authorized and directed to execute Change Order No. Two (2), which is attached
hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Contract with Tyler Technologies for CAD/RMS
Project, increasing the Contract price by the sum of $$3,053.00 from $1,527,150.00 to
$1,530,203.00.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $3,053.00, be and hereby is approved
for payment to Tyler Technologies from account #1131-505501-96209, pursuant to the terms of the
Change Order.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Page 2 of 2 Printed on 3/22/2023
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

